

31ST ANNUAL

Lake Charlegrark Country Music Marathon Inc. SUNDAY MARKET – 18TH FEB. 2024

DEAR POTENTIAL SUNDAY MARKET VENDORS,

Thank you for your interest in attending the Sunday market at Lake Charlegrark.

Please complete this application form and email back to <u>secretary@lccmm.com.au</u> as soon as possible.

The committee will confirm the applicants at the next general meeting and if you are successful someone will be in contact with you.

Trading Name:	
Contact Person:	
Contact Number:	
Address:	

Services Provided: e.g. sells home made goods, clothing, etc.

Do you have a 'Statement of Trade'? Yes / No / NA

(only required for food sellers)

Lake Charlegrark Country Music Marathon Inc.

Sunday Market

The address is Lake Charlegrark Road, Minimay, Vic. 3413.

Entrance is via the north gate at the festival site. Committee members will be wearing bright pink Hi-Viz vests, so you can see us clearly to find out where to set up, alternatively call Sally on 0439 898 417. Signs will be erected to guide you.

Times are 10am to 2pm, set up can begin from 9am.

The gates will be unmanned on Sunday, as most of the festival attendees are there for several days. The site is for FREE, but if you would like to make a donation to the LCCMM Inc. it would be appreciated.

You must be self-sufficient with a 3m x 3m gazebo & your own tables, etc.

It is a requirement to show <u>proof of public liability</u> to be able to trade at Lake Charlegrark. Please send a copy prior to the weekend to the email address below.

In Victoria, all organisations or individuals that prepare, sell, or serve food are regulated by local councils under the *Food Act 1984* (Food Act).

Therefore, all food traders are required to apply for a Food Trader registration and provide a copy of the <u>Statement of Trade</u> to the email address below.

Visit the Food Trader link below to register.

https://foodtrader.vic.gov.au/user-guide/your-foodtrader-portal/

WE CAN NOT LET YOU TRADE WITHOUT A STATEMENT OF TRADE

(Food sellers only)

Any questions, please contact,

Sally Thomas – 0439 898 417 secretary@lccmm.com.au

Secretary of Lake Charlegrark Country Music Marathon Inc.